RCV Results Report

Customer Name:
Election Name: SFC 20181106 E

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10

Run Date:

Load Type:

The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/6/2018

11/9/2018

Complete

Run Id: 39 - Pass O

Final State

Candidate

ASALE CHANDLER
UZURI PEASE-GREENE
TONY KELLY
SHAMANN WALTON
THEO ELLINGTON
GLORIA BERRY
WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Pass Number: O

Votes % Vote
500 3.42%
853 5.84%
3552 24.31%
6120 41.88%
2964 20.28%
613 4.20%
0 0.00%
10 0.07%
14612

85

1409

0

16106



RCV Results Report

Customer Name:
Election Name: SFC 20181106 _E

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10

Run Date:

Load Type:

The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/6/2018

11/9/2018

Complete

RunId: 39 - Pass 1

Pass Number: 1

Initial State

Candidate

ASALE CHANDLER
UZURI PEASE-GREENE
TONY KELLY
SHAMANN WALTON
THEO ELLINGTON
GLORIA BERRY
WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
500 3.42%
853 5.84%
3552 24.31%
6120 41.88%
2964 20.28%
613 4.20%
0 0.00%
10 0.07%
14612

85

1409

0

16106

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1

Candidate
WRITE-IN

Votes
0



Candidate

ASALE CHANDLER
UZURI PEASE-GREENE
TONY KELLY
SHAMANN WALTON
THEO ELLINGTON
GLORIA BERRY
WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated in pass 1.

Final State

Votes % Vote
500 3.42%
853 5.84%
3552 24.31%
6120 41.88%
2964 20.28%
613 4.20%
0 0.00%
10 0.07%
14612

85

1409

0

16106



RCV Results Report

Customer Name:
Election Name: SFC 20181106 _E

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10

The City and County of San Francisco Election Date:

11/6/2018
Run Date: 11/9/2018
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 39 - Pass 2

Initial State

Pass Number: 2

Candidate

ASALE CHANDLER
UZURI PEASE-GREENE
TONY KELLY
SHAMANN WALTON
THEO ELLINGTON
GLORIA BERRY
WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated in pass 1.

Votes % Vote
500 3.42%
853 5.84%
3552 24.31%
6120 41.88%
2964 20.28%
613 4.20%
0 0.00%
10 0.07%
14612

85

1409

0

16106

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 2

Candidate
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA

Votes
10

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA

Exhausted Ballots
SHAMANN WALTON
THEO ELLINGTON
TONY KELLY

Total

Exhausted Transferred
3 0
0 2
0 2
0 3
3 7



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

ASALE CHANDLER 500 3.42%

UZURI PEASE-GREENE 853 5.84%

TONY KELLY 3555 24.33%

SHAMANN WALTON 6122 41.91%

THEO ELLINGTON 2966 20.30%

GLORIA BERRY 613 4.20%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14609

Exhausted by Over Votes 85

Under Votes 1409

Exhausted Ballots 3

Total Ballots 16106



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: SFC_20181106_E Run Date: 11/9/2018
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 39 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
ASALE CHANDLER 500 3.42%
UZURI PEASE-GREENE 853 5.84%
TONY KELLY 3555 24.33%
SHAMANN WALTON 6122 41.91%
THEO ELLINGTON 2966 20.30%
GLORIA BERRY 613 4.20%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14609
Exhausted by Over Votes 85
Under Votes 1409
Exhausted Ballots 3
Total Ballots 16106
Candidate Votes

ASALE CHANDLER 500



Vote Changes - Pass 3

Total Ballots

From To Exhausted Transferred
ASALE CHANDLER Exhausted Ballots 101 0
ASALE CHANDLER Over Votes 1 0
ASALE CHANDLER GLORIA BERRY 0 149
ASALE CHANDLER SHAMANN WALTON 0 58
ASALE CHANDLER THEO ELLINGTON 0 50
ASALE CHANDLER TONY KELLY 0 80
ASALE CHANDLER UZURI PEASE-GREENE 0 61

Total 102 398
Candidate Votes % Vote
ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
UZURI PEASE-GREENE 914 6.30%
TONY KELLY 3635 25.06%
SHAMANN WALTON 6180 42.60%
THEO ELLINGTON 3016 20.79%
GLORIA BERRY 762 5.25%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

Continuing Ballots 14507

Exhausted by Over Votes 86
Under Votes 1409
Exhausted Ballots 104

16106



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: SFC_20181106_E Run Date: 11/9/2018
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 39 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
UZURI PEASE-GREENE 914 6.30%
TONY KELLY 3635 25.06%
SHAMANN WALTON 6180 42.60%
THEO ELLINGTON 3016 20.79%
GLORIA BERRY 762 5.25%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14507
Exhausted by Over Votes 86
Under Votes 1409
Exhausted Ballots 104
Total Ballots 16106
Candidate Votes
GLORIA BERRY 762

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
GLORIA BERRY Exhausted Ballots 198 0

GLORIA BERRY Over Votes 1 0

GLORIA BERRY SHAMANN WALTON 0 145
GLORIA BERRY THEO ELLINGTON 0 140
GLORIA BERRY TONY KELLY 0 173
GLORIA BERRY UZURI PEASE-GREENE 0 105

Total 199 563



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

UZURI PEASE-GREENE 1019 7.12%

TONY KELLY 3808 26.61%

SHAMANN WALTON 6325 44.21%

THEO ELLINGTON 3156 22.06%

GLORIA BERRY Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14308

Exhausted by Over Votes 87

Under Votes 1409

Exhausted Ballots 302

Total Ballots 16106



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: SFC_20181106_E Run Date: 11/9/2018
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 39 - Pass 5 Pass Number: 5
Candidate Votes % Vote
ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
UZURI PEASE-GREENE 1019 7.12%
TONY KELLY 3808 26.61%
SHAMANN WALTON 6325 44.21%
THEO ELLINGTON 3156 22.06%
GLORIA BERRY Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14308
Exhausted by Over Votes 87
Under Votes 1409
Exhausted Ballots 302
Total Ballots 16106
Candidate Votes
UZURI PEASE-GREENE 1019

Vote Changes - Pass 5

From To Exhausted Transferred
UZURI PEASE-GREENE Exhausted Ballots 294 0

UZURI PEASE-GREENE Over Votes 2 0

UZURI PEASE-GREENE SHAMANN WALTON 0 288

UZURI PEASE-GREENE THEO ELLINGTON 0 129

UZURI PEASE-GREENE TONY KELLY 0 306

Total 296 723



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

UZURI PEASE-GREENE Eliminated in pass 5. 0 0.00%

TONY KELLY 4114 29.36%

SHAMANN WALTON 6613 47.20%

THEO ELLINGTON 3285 23.44%

GLORIA BERRY Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14012

Exhausted by Over Votes 89

Under Votes 1409

Exhausted Ballots 596

Total Ballots 16106



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/6/2018

Election Name: SFC_20181106_E Run Date: 11/9/2018
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 10 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 39 - Pass 6 Pass Number: 6
Candidate Votes % Vote
ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
UZURI PEASE-GREENE Eliminated in pass 5. 0 0.00%
TONY KELLY 4114 29.36%
SHAMANN WALTON 6613 47.20%
THEO ELLINGTON 3285 23.44%
GLORIA BERRY Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14012
Exhausted by Over Votes 89
Under Votes 1409
Exhausted Ballots 596
Total Ballots 16106
Candidate Votes
THEO ELLINGTON 3285

Vote Changes - Pass 6

From To Exhausted Transferred
THEO ELLINGTON Exhausted Ballots 1024 0

THEO ELLINGTON Over Votes 1 0

THEO ELLINGTON SHAMANN WALTON 0 1587
THEO ELLINGTON TONY KELLY 0 673

Total 1025 2260



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

ASALE CHANDLER Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

UZURI PEASE-GREENE Eliminated in pass 5. 0 0.00%

TONY KELLY 4787 36.86%

SHAMANN WALTON *»* WINNER ** 8200 63.14%

THEO ELLINGTON Eliminated in pass 6. 0 0.00%

GLORIA BERRY Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN NEO VEAVEA Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 12987

Exhausted by Over Votes 90

Under Votes 1409

Exhausted Ballots 1620

Total Ballots 16106
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